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Dana Dauzat

From: Dana Dauzat
Sent: Thursday, October 01, 2015 1:54 PM
To: Dana Dauzat
Subject: CDC & BTG Briefs: Promoting Health Through Local School Wellness Policies

From: Shives, Jennifer - FNS [mailto:Jennifer.Shives@fns.usda.gov]  
Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2015 11:15 AM 
To: Debbie Hamilton (Debbie_Hamilton@sde.state.ok.us); Flores, Michelle, PED (Michelle.Flores@state.nm.us); Edgar 
Curtis; Georganna Brogdon; Gina.Kazerooni@okdhs.org; Joanie Hildenbrand (joanie.hildenbrand@sde.ok.gov); John 
Dupre; Judy Stracener; Karen Franklin (Karen.Franklin@arkansas.gov); Melissa Dozier Gonzales; Michael Chavez 
(MichaelA.chavez@state.nm.us); Nancy Dill (Nancy.Dill@Arkansas.gov); Patricia Beutler (Patricia.Beutler@sde.ok.gov); 
Christina L. Manley (Christina.Manley@TexasAgriculture.gov); sharon.welborn@texasagriculture.gov; Sheila Chastain 
(sheila.chastain@arkansas.gov); Stephanie Alsbrook (Stephanie.alsbrook@arkansas.gov); Suzanne Davidson (ADE); Tracy 
Mueck; 'William Lackey'; (Barbara.Vigil@state.nm.us); Angela Olige; Barbara Simmons; Beth K. Thorson 
(Beth.thorson@texasagriculture.gov); Blanca Hernandez (blanca.hernandez@arkansas.gov); Catherine Wright Steele; 
Center, ChetB; Dean Hopper (Dean.Hopper@state.nm.us); Debbie Hamilton (Debbie_Hamilton@sde.state.ok.us); 
Dehoog, Jennifer (JDEHOOG@dallasisd.org) 
Cc: Jones, Shannon - FNS; Abraham, James - FNS; Henson, Cecilia - FNS; Hill, Hazel - FNS; Slack, Jo Ann - FNS; Lopez-
Neyman, Stephanie - FNS; Zammit, Nicole - FNS; Ford, Calvin - FNS; Branham, Ketedrea - FNS; Hildebrand, Brenda - FNS
Subject: CDC & BTG Briefs: Promoting Health Through Local School Wellness Policies 

Thank you everyone in advance for sharing! 

Bridging the Gap’s (BTG) National Wellness Policy Study briefs highlight areas of opportunity for State agencies, school 
districts, and schools to strengthen wellness policy components. And we hope that CDC/USDA’s Putting Local School 
Wellness Policies into Action: Stories from School Districts and Schools will assist other schools and districts with 
implementing their district wellness policy. 

These resources and more can also be found on our Healthier School Environment Resources website, as well as the FNS 
wellness policy website. 

Jennifer E. Shives 
USDA/SWRO Nutritionist Specialist 
Office:  (214) 290-9829 
Fax:  (214) 767-5522 
Address:  1100 Commerce St 

NEW Resource!  
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Local school wellness policies (wellness policies) provide an opportunity to create a healthy school 
environment where students are ready to learn.  
 
CDC and the Robert Wood Johnson Foundation‐supported Bridging the Gap (BTG) research program 
developed a series of seven briefs highlighting opportunities to support wellness 
policies through evidence‐based strategies. These briefs provide an assessment of 
policies across school districts nationwide, related to seven wellness policy 
components.  
 
State agencies, school districts, and schools can use these briefs to identify areas of 
opportunity to strengthen wellness policy components.  
 

 Local School Wellness Policies: Where Do They Stand and What Can You Do?  

 Supporting Quality Physical Education and Physical Activity in Schools 

 Supporting Recess in Elementary Schools 

 Creating Supportive School Nutrition Environments  

 Improving Access to Drinking Water in Schools  

 Marketing and Promotion of Foods and Beverages at School  

 Addressing Weight Status Measurement in Schools  

 
 

Take Action 
Share this message through your networks and use the sample social media below to help spread the 

word.  
 
 State education and health agencies can provide professional development and technical assistance 

to support schools and districts in strengthening wellness policy components. 

 Schools and districts can implement the evidence‐based recommendations in each of the briefs to 
meet the unique needs of each school.  

 Parents can work with local school districts and schools in the development, implementation, and 
update of the local wellness policy.   

 

Get the Word Out! 
 

@CDCChronic NEW CDC and BTG Briefs‐local wellness policies help create 
healthy schools! http://ow.ly/ytZdU #CDCHealthySchools 
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  NEW CDC & BTG Briefs! 7 briefs about how local school wellness policies help 

create healthy schools – a place where students are ready to 

learn!  http://www.cdc.gov/healthyyouth/npao/wellness.htm 

Sign Up for CDC Healthy Schools Updates via email!  

Sign up to receive email updates from CDC on new resources and information 
about Nutrition in Schools, Physical Activity and Physical Education in Schools, 
Asthma Management in Schools, Food Allergy Management in Schools, and 
Obesity Prevention in Schools.  

 
Learn More 
 CDC Local School Wellness Policies  

 CDC School Health Guidelines to Promote Healthy Eating and Physical Activity 

 USDA Local Wellness Policy Resources 
 

National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion 
Division of Population Health  |  School Health Branch 

www.cdc.gov/healthyyouth/npao 
www.cdc.gov/bam  

 

This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended recipients. Any 
unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the information it contains may violate the 
law and subject the violator to civil or criminal penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, 
please notify the sender and delete the email immediately.  
--  
You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups "Successtalk" group. 
To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to 
successtalklist+unsubscribe@googlegroups.com. 
For more options, visit https://groups.google.com/d/optout. 


